ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED

Reference No: AHHPL/MEP/01-2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

AHHPL (Arvind Hebbal Homes Private Limited) is executing a prestigious Residential Project, (A subsidiary of Arvind Smartspaces Limited) in the name of <u>Arvind Belair, Doddabettahalli Village, Yelahanka Hobli, Bangalore – 560097,</u> <u>Karnataka</u>, invites tenders from approved and eligible Contractors for provision of **Electrical Work** at <u>Arvind Belair</u>, Residential Project.

The brief of work is as per below table:

Sr.	Project	Developer	Project	Estimated	Short Description of Work
No.	Location	Company	Name	Cost	
1	Bangalore	Arvind Smartspaces Private Limited	Arvind Belair	1 Cr	Complete electrical works – Labour contract for Internal and External Areas

The intending Tenderer must fulfil the following eligibility criteria:

- Annual turnover of the Contractor should not be less than 3 times of estimated order value, which is 3 Cr
- Should have satisfactorily completed three similar works (value) in past three years.

The Application with the self-attested copies of the work done certificates of similar works as the above description may be transmitted by E-mail to <u>mini.c.pramod@arvind.in</u> and the same may be sent in hard copies at the address mention below so as to reach up to <u>Arvind Belair</u>, <u>Doddabettahalli Village</u>, <u>Yelahanka Hobli</u>, <u>Bangalore – 560097</u>

The "AHHPL" reserves the right to reject any application for issue of Tender / reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reason.

Mini Pramod, Sr. Manager, Contracts Arvind Smartspaces Limited Bangalore Contact - 9916198180